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Association of Medical School Pediatric Department Chairs

6728 Old MclLean Village Drive * McLean, VA 22101-3906
Phone (703) 556-9222 « Fax (703) 556-8729
www.amspdc.org ¢ info@amspdc.org

AMSPDC Fall Meeting
Every Child Matters: A Call to Action

November 5-6, 2025 | Washington, DC

Draft Agenda

Hilton Washington DC Capitol Hill

Wednesday, November 5

8:00-9:00am
9:00-10:00am
10:00 -5:00pm

5:30-6:30pm
6:30-7:30pm

Networking Breakfast | Hilton

Welcome, Opening Remarks & Orientation | Hilton

Day on the Hill & Congressional Briefing | Rayburn House Office Building

The afternoon will be dedicated to meetings with your state representatives. In
addition, a congressional briefing (details on page 2) with guest speakers will
be held from 12:00pm-1:30pm at the Rayburn House. If you do not have a
scheduled meeting during this time, we encourage you to join us for this
important session. Lunch will be provided for all briefing attendees who RSVP.
Day on the Hill Open Discussion and Debrief | Hilton

Networking Reception | Hilton

Thursday, November 6
All programing will take place at the Hilton

7:00-7:30am
7:30-7:40am
7:40-8:20am

8:20-9:00am
9:00-10:00am

10:00-10:15am
10:15-11:15am
11:15-11:30am
11:30-12:15am

12:15-1:15pm
1:15-2:00pm
2:00-2:30pm
2:30-3:00pm

Networking Breakfast
Welcome & Opening Remarks

The Declining Health of U.S. Children: Trends in Death, Disease, Disability, and
Distress

Keynote Address: Details Forthcoming

Nuts and Bolts, A Panel Discussion with Chairs and Government Relations
Representatives

BREAK
American Academy of Pediatrics and Children’s Hospital Association Updates
AMSPDC Pediatrics Workforce Initiative Update

Building Pediatric Leadership for Payment Reform, an AMSPDC Pediatric
Workforce Initiative Workgroup Presentation

Networking Lunch
Back to the Future: Peds Chair Wellbeing During the Onslaught
AMSPDC Public Awareness Campaign Update

Open Discussion & Closing Remarks


http://www.amspdc.org/
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Children’s Hospital Association, the Association of Medical School
Pediatric Department Chairs, and Cincinnati Children’s
Invite You to a Congressional Briefing

Children First for a Prosperous America

Child health is essential national infrastructure — critical to our families, our country,

and our future. Join leaders from the military, business, and healthcare sectors for a

bipartisan conversation on why children must be at the center of national policy.

This briefing is grounded in recommendations from the Launching Lifelong Health report,

released by the National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine in 2024.

Confirmed Speakers

General Stanley McChrystal

U.S. Army (ret.)
The link between child health and
national security

First Lady of Ohio
Fran DeWine

Imagination Library of Ohio

Early learning and enrichment
form an opportunity-rich childhood

Tina Cheng, MD, MPH

Cincinnati Children’s

Launching Lifelong Health report
recommendations and next steps

David Erickson
Federal Reserve Bank of

New York

Child health as the foundation of
our future workforce

Timberly Pierce
Dolly Parton’s
Imagination Library

Early learning and enrichment form
an opportunity-rich childhood

The Honorable

Brad Wenstrup

Moderating the briefing and uniting
these voices to come together for
change

Date: Wednesday, November 5, 2025

Time: 12:00-1:30pm

Location: Gold Room, 2168 Rayburn House Office Building

Lunch will be provided

RSVP by October 24: Charla Ramsey | charla.ramsey@faegredrinker.com


https://nap.nationalacademies.org/catalog/27835/launching-lifelong-health-by-improving-health-care-for-children-youth-and-families
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