

# Association of Medical School Pediatric Department Chairs

6728 Old McLean Village Drive • McLean, VA 22101-3906 Phone (703) 556-9222 • Fax (703) 556-8729 www.amspdc.org • info@amspdc.org

# **AMSPDC Fall Meeting**

Every Child Matters: A Call to Action

## November 5-6, 2025 | Washington, DC

#### **Draft Agenda**

## Hilton Washington DC Capitol Hill

### Wednesday, November 5

8:00-9:00am	Networking Breakfast   Hilton
9:00-10:00am	Welcome, Opening Remarks & Orientation   Hilton

10:00 -5:00pm Day on the Hill & Congressional Briefing | Rayburn House Office Building

The afternoon will be dedicated to meetings with your state representatives. In addition, a congressional briefing (details on page 2) with guest speakers will be held from 12:00pm–1:30pm at the Rayburn House. If you do not have a scheduled meeting during this time, we encourage you to join us for this important session. Lunch will be provided for all briefing attendees who RSVP.

5:30-6:30pm Day on the Hill Open Discussion and Debrief | Hilton

6:30-7:30pm Networking Reception | Hilton

#### Thursday, November 6

All programing will take place at the Hilton

7:00-7:30am	Networking Breakfast
7:30-7:40am	Welcome & Opening Remarks
7:40-8:20am	The Declining Health of U.S. Children: Trends in Death, Disease, Disability, and Distress
8:20-9:00am	Keynote Address: Details Forthcoming
9:00-10:00am	Nuts and Bolts, A Panel Discussion with Chairs and Government Relations Representatives
10:00-10:15am	BREAK
10:15-11:15am	American Academy of Pediatrics and Children's Hospital Association Updates
11:15-11:30am	AMSPDC Pediatrics Workforce Initiative Update
11:30-12:15am	Building Pediatric Leadership for Payment Reform, an AMSPDC Pediatric Workforce Initiative Workgroup Presentation
12:15-1:15pm	Networking Lunch
1:15-2:00pm	Back to the Future: Peds Chair Wellbeing During the Onslaught
2:00- 2:30pm	AMSPDC Public Awareness Campaign Update
2:30-3:00pm	Open Discussion & Closing Remarks







Children's Hospital Association, the Association of Medical School Pediatric Department Chairs, and Cincinnati Children's Invite You to a Congressional Briefing

# **Children First for a Prosperous America**

Child health is essential national infrastructure — critical to our families, our country, and our future. Join leaders from the military, business, and healthcare sectors for a bipartisan conversation on why children must be at the center of national policy.

This briefing is grounded in recommendations from the <u>Launching Lifelong Health</u> report, released by the National Academies of Sciences, Engineering, and Medicine in 2024.

# **Confirmed Speakers**



General Stanley McChrystal U.S. Army (ret.) The link between child health and national security



David Erickson
Federal Reserve Bank of
New York
Child health as the foundation of
our future workforce



First Lady of Ohio
Fran DeWine
Imagination Library of Ohio
Early learning and enrichment
form an opportunity-rich childhood



Timberly Pierce
Dolly Parton's
Imagination Library
Early learning and enrichment form
an opportunity-rich childhood



Tina Cheng, MD, MPH
Cincinnati Children's
Launching Lifelong Health report
recommendations and next steps



The Honorable
Brad Wenstrup
Moderating the briefing and uniting
these voices to come together for
change

Date: Wednesday, November 5, 2025

Time: 12:00-1:30pm

**Location:** Gold Room, 2168 Rayburn House Office Building

Lunch will be provided